

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		12/22/2017 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)									Page 1 of 15	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	00830701U	On the Job Training	200	Hour	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
2	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	127,000.00	127,000.00
3	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	800.00	800.00
4	01554701*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,500.00	30,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	24,800.00	24,800.00
5	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	44,800.00	44,800.00
6	015717030	Silt Fence	1632	ft	2.00	3,264.00	1.80	2,937.60	2.10	3,427.20
7	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,800.00	25,800.00	11,840.00	11,840.00
8	020567005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	248	cu yd	15.00	3,720.00	84.00	20,832.00	45.00	11,160.00
9	020567015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	681	cu yd	22.00	14,982.00	31.00	21,111.00	43.60	29,691.60
10	022217055	Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	335.00	335.00	628.13	628.13
11	022217080	Remove Fence	801	ft	1.00	801.00	1.30	1,041.30	1.50	1,201.50
12	022217095	Remove Pipe	21	ft	20.00	420.00	12.50	262.50	30.00	630.00
13	022217100	Remove Pipe End Section	1	Each	500.00	500.00	180.00	180.00	322.00	322.00
14	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	907	cu yd	20.00	18,140.00	12.00	10,884.00	18.60	16,870.20
)								
15	02316703P	Rock Removal - Nonexplosive Metho	50	cu yd	100.00	5,000.00	10.50	525.00	104.00	5,200.00
		d								
16	023737010	Loose Riprap	7	cu yd	100.00	700.00	350.00	2,450.00	260.00	1,820.00
17	026107386	Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Smooth,	236	ft	60.00	14,160.00	65.00	15,340.00	82.00	19,352.00
		Leak-Resistant								
18	026107391	Drainage Pipe - 36 inch, Smooth,	15	ft	100.00	1,500.00	170.00	2,550.00	151.00	2,265.00
		Leak-Resistant								
19	02633707P	6 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,580.00	6,580.00
		ft Deep - CB 11								
20	02633708P	6 Foot Standard Manhole 9 ft to 1	1	Each	5,300.00	5,300.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	7,450.00	7,450.00
		1 ft Deep - CB 11								
21	026337120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	7	Each	3,000.00	21,000.00	5,500.00	38,500.00	4,275.00	29,925.00
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9								
22	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	583	cu yd	40.00	23,320.00	66.00	38,478.00	47.45	27,663.35
		ity)								
23	027417050	HMA - 1/2 inch	6129	Ton	87.00	533,223.00	76.00	465,804.00	76.81	470,768.49
24	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch (Leveling Course)	1628	Ton	95.00	154,660.00	90.00	146,520.00	80.80	131,542.40
25	02776700P	Concrete Lined Ditch	50	ft	65.00	3,250.00	75.00	3,750.00	114.00	5,700.00
26	027767025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1030	ft	22.00	22,660.00	26.00	26,780.00	27.70	28,531.00
27	02821710P	Chain Link Gate, H= 6 ft X W= 4	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,550.00	3,550.00
		0 ft (Contingency)								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		12/22/2017 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 2 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
28	028227030	Right-of-Way Fence, Type D (Meta I Post)	842	ft	8.00	6,736.00	8.25	6,946.50	9.45	7,956.90	
29	028417070	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail 78 inch Wood Post	180	ft	25.00	4,500.00	25.75	4,635.00	29.61	5,329.80	
30	028417090	31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type I	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,420.00	1,420.00	
31	028437036	End Treatment Type G (MASH)	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,790.00	7,580.00	
32	02844701P	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inch New Jersey Shape	1493	ft	40.00	59,720.00	53.00	79,129.00	52.45	78,307.85	
33	028447330	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch	890	ft	50.00	44,500.00	52.00	46,280.00	59.25	52,732.50	
34	02844733P	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier - 42 Inch Trail Sloped End Section	1	Each	800.00	800.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	
Subtotal						1,111,356.00		1,122,370.90		1,171,924.92	
20 - STRUCTURES G-550											
35	02466712*	Overhead Sign Foundation, 60 inch	28	ft	1,500.00	42,000.00	1,400.00	39,200.00	1,600.00	44,800.00	
36	028937065	30 Inch Overhead Cantilever Sign Structure	1	Each	80,000.00	80,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	82,043.00	82,043.00	
Subtotal						122,000.00		111,200.00		126,843.00	
40 - SIGNING											
37	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	124	gal	25.00	3,100.00	45.00	5,580.00	52.00	6,448.00	
38	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	15	Each	250.00	3,750.00	135.00	2,025.00	161.50	2,422.50	
39	02891704*	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	100.00	200.00	135.00	270.00	155.00	310.00	
40	02891705*	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	315.00	315.00	357.00	357.00	
41	02891706*	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	150.00	150.00	180.00	180.00	202.00	202.00	
42	02891707*	Sign Type A-1, 108 inch x 48 inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
43	02891708*	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 36 inch	4	Each	75.00	300.00	105.00	420.00	117.00	468.00	
44	02891710*	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	75.00	150.00	110.00	220.00	125.00	250.00	
45	02891711*	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inch	3	Each	150.00	450.00	160.00	480.00	179.00	537.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		12/22/2017 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 3 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		h									
46	02891712*	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	180.00	360.00	260.00	520.00	300.00	600.00	
		h									
47	02891719*	Sign Type A-2, 42 Inch x 30 Inch	2	Each	200.00	400.00	260.00	520.00	290.00	580.00	
48	02891720*	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch x 30 inch	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
		w/LEDs									
49	02891723*	Sign Type A-2, 72 inch X 54 inch	1	Each	750.00	750.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,775.00	1,775.00	
50	02891724*	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch x 66 Inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
51	02891725*	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch x 72 Inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
52	02891726*	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch x 48 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	215.00	215.00	250.00	250.00	
		x 48 inch									
53	02891727*	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	3	Each	250.00	750.00	320.00	960.00	370.00	1,110.00	
54	02891728*	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	200.00	200.00	105.00	105.00	120.00	120.00	
55	02891732*	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	8	Each	360.00	2,880.00	435.00	3,480.00	500.00	4,000.00	
56	02891735*	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Section Steel Posts	6	Each	400.00	2,400.00	880.00	5,280.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	
57	02891736*	Sign Post P3	11	Each	150.00	1,650.00	136.00	1,496.00	155.00	1,705.00	
58	02891737*	Sign Post P4	1	Each	200.00	200.00	195.00	195.00	220.00	220.00	
59	02891740*	Post S4 X 9.5	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	630.00	2,520.00	720.00	2,880.00	
60	02891741*	Post S6 X 12.5	2	Each	700.00	1,400.00	840.00	1,680.00	960.00	1,920.00	
61	02891799*	Standard Section Barrier Mounted Tubular Street Sign - Base (B5C)	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,550.00	6,200.00	
		20 SQ Ft or Less									
Subtotal						28,490.00		43,061.00		48,854.50	
70 - ATMS											
62	02892701P	ATMS Power Service US-40 MP 1.8	1	Lump	4,800.00	4,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	
63	135537015	One 2-Inch Conduit	1571	ft	20.00	31,420.00	10.25	16,102.75	13.20	20,737.20	
64	135537025	One 3-Inch Conduit	51	ft	25.00	1,275.00	16.40	836.40	32.50	1,657.50	
65	135547020	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type I	4	Each	900.00	3,600.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	900.00	3,600.00	
66	135547030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type II	4	Each	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,260.00	5,040.00	
67	135547040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type III	1	Each	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
68	135557020	Pole-Mounted ATMS Cabinet	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	625.00	625.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		12/22/2017 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	Page 4 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
69	135567110	45 Foot Non-Lowering CCTV Pole	1	Each	6,200.00	6,200.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
70	135567130	Positioner CCTV System	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,260.00	1,260.00
71	13557701P	Variable Message Sign System	1	Each	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	10,340.00	10,340.00
72	13560700*	Sign Flasher System	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,340.00	4,680.00
73	13594705P	6 Strand Pre-terminated Drop Cabl	1035	ft	7.00	7,245.00	2.00	2,070.00	2.60	2,691.00
		e								
74	135947130	Fusion Splice	4	Each	40.00	160.00	57.00	228.00	36.00	144.00
75	135947150	Fiber Optic Cable Splice Closure	1	Each	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,112.00	1,112.00
Subtotal						74,300.00		64,137.15		64,186.70
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:										
76	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	650.00	650.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
77	16525704D	Highway Lighting System - Silverc	1	Lump	75,000.00	75,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00	64,550.00	64,550.00
		reek								
Subtotal						80,000.00		79,650.00		67,850.00
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:										
78	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
79	02847700*	Automated Lowering Gate	1	Each	50,000.00	50,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	9,140.00	9,140.00
80	135537015	One 2-Inch Conduit	3560	ft	20.00	71,200.00	10.30	36,668.00	10.80	38,448.00
81	135547020	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	1	Each	900.00	900.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	900.00	900.00
		er 22, Type I								
82	135547030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	2	Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,260.00	2,520.00
		er 22, Type II								
83	13594716P	6 Strand Pre-terminated Drop Cabl	2596	ft	7.00	18,172.00	1.60	4,153.60	1.30	3,374.80
		e								
Subtotal						143,872.00		81,171.60		56,182.80
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
84	00221700*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	65 Day	102,050.00	70 Day	109,900.00
Subtotal						141,300.00		102,050.00		109,900.00
185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #01:										
85	00221700*	Additive #01 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	5 Day	7,850.00	15 Day	23,550.00
Subtotal						15,700.00		7,850.00		23,550.00
185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #02:										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)				Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		12/22/2017 Page 5 of 15 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty Unit					Unit Price	Amount
86	00221701*	Additive #02 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00 Day	5 Day	7,850.00	5 Day	7,850.00	15 Day	23,550.00
Subtotal					15,700.00		7,850.00		23,550.00
A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):					1,560,018.00		1,501,590.65		1,535,841.92
Minus Non-Selected Options:					-239,572.00		-176,521.60		-171,132.80
Innovative Contracting:					157,000		117,750		157,000
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):					1,477,446.00		1,442,819.05		1,521,709.12
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							99.17 %		102.14 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		12/22/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044	Page 6 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	00830701U On the Job Training	200	Hour	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
	2	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	149,200.00	149,200.00	143,000.00	143,000.00
	3	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	822.55	822.55	2,200.00	2,200.00
	4	01554701* Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,500.00	30,500.00	23,200.00	23,200.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
	5	01557700* Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
	6	015717030 Silt Fence	1632	ft	2.00	3,264.00	2.65	4,324.80	1.75	2,856.00
	7	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,400.00	12,400.00	11,750.00	11,750.00
	8	020567005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	248	cu yd	15.00	3,720.00	34.30	8,506.40	30.50	7,564.00
	9	020567015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	681	cu yd	22.00	14,982.00	45.40	30,917.40	30.50	20,770.50
	10	022217055 Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,260.00	1,260.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	11	022217080 Remove Fence	801	ft	1.00	801.00	1.30	1,041.30	1.25	1,001.25
	12	022217095 Remove Pipe	21	ft	20.00	420.00	26.25	551.25	45.00	945.00
	13	022217100 Remove Pipe End Section	1	Each	500.00	500.00	150.00	150.00	655.00	655.00
	14	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	907	cu yd	20.00	18,140.00	33.20	30,112.40	19.00	17,233.00
	15	02316703P Rock Removal - Nonexplosive Metho d	50	cu yd	100.00	5,000.00	84.00	4,200.00	88.00	4,400.00
	16	023737010 Loose Riprap	7	cu yd	100.00	700.00	224.50	1,571.50	109.00	763.00
	17	026107386 Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Smooth, Leak-Resistant	236	ft	60.00	14,160.00	75.00	17,700.00	115.00	27,140.00
	18	026107391 Drainage Pipe - 36 inch, Smooth, Leak-Resistant	15	ft	100.00	1,500.00	486.50	7,297.50	215.00	3,225.00
	19	02633707P 6 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,875.00	7,875.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
	20	02633708P 6 Foot Standard Manhole 9 ft to 1 1 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	5,300.00	5,300.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
	21	026337120 Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 9	7	Each	3,000.00	21,000.00	3,360.00	23,520.00	4,100.00	28,700.00
	22	027217020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant ity)	583	cu yd	40.00	23,320.00	48.75	28,421.25	68.00	39,644.00
	23	027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch	6129	Ton	87.00	533,223.00	79.00	484,191.00	73.00	447,417.00
	24	02741705P HMA - 1/2 inch (Leveling Course)	1628	Ton	95.00	154,660.00	79.00	128,612.00	82.00	133,496.00
	25	02776700P Concrete Lined Ditch	50	ft	65.00	3,250.00	123.00	6,150.00	102.00	5,100.00
	26	027767025 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1030	ft	22.00	22,660.00	32.00	32,960.00	24.00	24,720.00
	27	02821710P Chain Link Gate, H= 6 ft X W= 4 0 ft (Contingency)	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		12/22/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 7 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
28	028227030	Right-of-Way Fence, Type D (Meta I Post)	842	ft	8.00	6,736.00	8.35	7,030.70	8.00	6,736.00	
29	028417070	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail 78 inch Wood Post	180	ft	25.00	4,500.00	36.75	6,615.00	25.00	4,500.00	
30	028417090	31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type I	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
31	028437036	End Treatment Type G (MASH)	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,575.00	3,150.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	
32	02844701P	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inch New Jersey Shape	1493	ft	40.00	59,720.00	63.55	94,880.15	60.00	89,580.00	
33	028447330	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch	890	ft	50.00	44,500.00	66.15	58,873.50	62.00	55,180.00	
34	02844733P	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier - 42 Inch Trail Sloped End Section	1	Each	800.00	800.00	2,835.00	2,835.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
Subtotal						1,111,356.00		1,215,968.70		1,187,375.75	
20 - STRUCTURES G-550											
35	02466712*	Overhead Sign Foundation, 60 inch	28	ft	1,500.00	42,000.00	1,410.00	39,480.00	1,350.00	37,800.00	
36	028937065	30 Inch Overhead Cantilever Sign Structure	1	Each	80,000.00	80,000.00	73,180.00	73,180.00	69,300.00	69,300.00	
Subtotal						122,000.00		112,660.00		107,100.00	
40 - SIGNING											
37	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	124	gal	25.00	3,100.00	41.00	5,084.00	98.80	12,251.20	
38	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	15	Each	250.00	3,750.00	245.00	3,675.00	223.00	3,345.00	
39	02891704*	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	100.00	200.00	67.25	134.50	131.00	262.00	
40	02891705*	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	137.35	137.35	302.00	302.00	
41	02891706*	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	150.00	150.00	147.00	147.00	171.00	171.00	
42	02891707*	Sign Type A-1, 108 inch x 48 inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	2,265.00	2,265.00	
43	02891708*	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 36 inch	4	Each	75.00	300.00	39.30	157.20	99.00	396.00	
44	02891710*	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	75.00	150.00	30.80	61.60	105.00	210.00	
45	02891711*	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inch	3	Each	150.00	450.00	76.20	228.60	151.00	453.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		12/22/2017	Page 8 of 15
									Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		h								
46	02891712*	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	180.00	360.00	160.55	321.10	251.00	502.00
		h								
47	02891719*	Sign Type A-2, 42 Inch x 30 Inch	2	Each	200.00	400.00	160.55	321.10	246.00	492.00
48	02891720*	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch x 30 inch	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,718.00	3,718.00	1,762.00	1,762.00
		w/LEDs								
49	02891723*	Sign Type A-2, 72 inch X 54 inch	1	Each	750.00	750.00	1,570.00	1,570.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
50	02891724*	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch x 66 Inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,095.00	2,095.00	2,275.00	2,275.00
51	02891725*	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch x 72 Inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,280.00	2,280.00	2,540.00	2,540.00
52	02891726*	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch x 48 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	265.00	265.00	207.00	207.00
		x 48 inch								
53	02891727*	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	3	Each	250.00	750.00	262.50	787.50	311.00	933.00
54	02891728*	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	200.00	200.00	131.25	131.25	101.00	101.00
55	02891732*	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	8	Each	360.00	2,880.00	456.75	3,654.00	420.00	3,360.00
56	02891735*	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Section Steel Posts	6	Each	400.00	2,400.00	1,140.00	6,840.00	850.00	5,100.00
57	02891736*	Sign Post P3	11	Each	150.00	1,650.00	93.85	1,032.35	132.00	1,452.00
58	02891737*	Sign Post P4	1	Each	200.00	200.00	104.85	104.85	186.00	186.00
59	02891740*	Post S4 X 9.5	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	285.50	1,142.00	607.00	2,428.00
60	02891741*	Post S6 X 12.5	2	Each	700.00	1,400.00	440.00	880.00	815.00	1,630.00
61	02891799*	Standard Section Barrier Mounted Tubular Street Sign - Base (B5C) 20 SQ Ft or Less	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,320.00	5,280.00
Subtotal						28,490.00		40,717.40		49,403.20
70 - ATMS										
62	02892701P	ATMS Power Service US-40 MP 1.8	1	Lump	4,800.00	4,800.00	12,300.00	12,300.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
63	135537015	One 2-Inch Conduit	1571	ft	20.00	31,420.00	10.50	16,495.50	11.00	17,281.00
64	135537025	One 3-Inch Conduit	51	ft	25.00	1,275.00	16.80	856.80	27.00	1,377.00
65	135547020	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type I	4	Each	900.00	3,600.00	1,710.00	6,840.00	750.00	3,000.00
66	135547030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type II	4	Each	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,930.00	7,720.00	1,050.00	4,200.00
67	135547040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type III	1	Each	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
68	135557020	Pole-Mounted ATMS Cabinet	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,310.00	1,310.00	520.00	520.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		12/22/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 9 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
69	135567110	45 Foot Non-Lowering CCTV Pole	1	Each	6,200.00	6,200.00	4,340.00	4,340.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	
70	135567130	Positioner CCTV System	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,775.00	1,775.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	
71	13557701P	Variable Message Sign System	1	Each	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	8,630.00	8,630.00	
72	13560700*	Sign Flasher System	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,225.00	4,450.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	
73	13594705P	6 Strand Pre-terminated Drop Cabl	1035	ft	7.00	7,245.00	2.00	2,070.00	2.15	2,225.25	
		e									
74	135947130	Fusion Splice	4	Each	40.00	160.00	58.25	233.00	30.00	120.00	
75	135947150	Fiber Optic Cable Splice Closure	1	Each	800.00	800.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	925.00	925.00	
Subtotal						74,300.00		65,440.30		53,478.25	
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:											
76	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	660.00	660.00	12,135.00	12,135.00	
77	16525704D	Highway Lighting System - Silverc	1	Lump	75,000.00	75,000.00	82,200.00	82,200.00	53,700.00	53,700.00	
		reek									
Subtotal						80,000.00		82,860.00		65,835.00	
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:											
78	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	525.00	525.00	12,600.00	12,600.00	
79	02847700*	Automated Lowering Gate	1	Each	50,000.00	50,000.00	34,600.00	34,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	
80	135537015	One 2-Inch Conduit	3560	ft	20.00	71,200.00	10.50	37,380.00	9.00	32,040.00	
81	135547020	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	1	Each	900.00	900.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	750.00	750.00	
		er 22, Type I									
82	135547030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	2	Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,990.00	3,980.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	
		er 22, Type II									
83	13594716P	6 Strand Pre-terminated Drop Cabl	2596	ft	7.00	18,172.00	1.60	4,153.60	1.10	2,855.60	
		e									
Subtotal						143,872.00		82,348.60		57,945.60	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
84	00221700*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	60 Day	94,200.00	120 Day	188,400.00	
Subtotal						141,300.00		94,200.00		188,400.00	
185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #01:											
85	00221700*	Additive #01 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	1 Day	1,570.00	10 Day	15,700.00	
Subtotal						15,700.00		1,570.00		15,700.00	
185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #02:											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		12/22/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 10 of 15	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	86	00221701*	Additive #02 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	1 Day	1,570.00	10 Day	15,700.00	
Subtotal							15,700.00			1,570.00		15,700.00
A(Contract Amount, Including All Opitions):							1,560,018.00		1,599,995.00		1,521,137.80	
Minus Non-Selected Options:							-239,572.00		-168,348.60		-155,180.60	
Innovative Contracting:							157,000		97,340		219,800	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):							1,477,446.00		1,528,986.40		1,585,757.20	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:									107.15 %		102.23 %	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036		12/22/2017	Page 11 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	00830701U On the Job Training	200	Hour	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00		
	2	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	207,100.00	207,100.00		
	3	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		
	4	01554701* Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,500.00	30,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		
	5	01557700* Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
	6	015717030 Silt Fence	1632	ft	2.00	3,264.00	2.11	3,443.52		
	7	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00		
	8	020567005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	248	cu yd	15.00	3,720.00	32.66	8,099.68		
	9	020567015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	681	cu yd	22.00	14,982.00	43.25	29,453.25		
	10	022217055 Remove Concrete Headwall	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
	11	022217080 Remove Fence	801	ft	1.00	801.00	4.00	3,204.00		
	12	022217095 Remove Pipe	21	ft	20.00	420.00	25.00	525.00		
	13	022217100 Remove Pipe End Section	1	Each	500.00	500.00	150.00	150.00		
	14	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	907	cu yd	20.00	18,140.00	24.11	21,867.77		
	15	02316703P Rock Removal - Nonexplosive Metho d	50	cu yd	100.00	5,000.00	80.00	4,000.00		
	16	023737010 Loose Riprap	7	cu yd	100.00	700.00	214.00	1,498.00		
	17	026107386 Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Smooth, Leak-Resistant	236	ft	60.00	14,160.00	71.52	16,878.72		
	18	026107391 Drainage Pipe - 36 inch, Smooth, Leak-Resistant	15	ft	100.00	1,500.00	463.33	6,949.95		
	19	02633707P 6 Foot Standard Manhole 7 ft to 9 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		
	20	02633708P 6 Foot Standard Manhole 9 ft to 1 1 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	5,300.00	5,300.00	8,200.00	8,200.00		
	21	026337120 Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 9	7	Each	3,000.00	21,000.00	3,200.00	22,400.00		
	22	027217020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant ity)	583	cu yd	40.00	23,320.00	46.40	27,051.20		
	23	027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch	6129	Ton	87.00	533,223.00	78.31	479,961.99		
	24	02741705P HMA - 1/2 inch (Leveling Course)	1628	Ton	95.00	154,660.00	75.00	122,100.00		
	25	02776700P Concrete Lined Ditch	50	ft	65.00	3,250.00	80.00	4,000.00		
	26	027767025 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1030	ft	22.00	22,660.00	20.00	20,600.00		
	27	02821710P Chain Link Gate, H= 6 ft X W= 4 0 ft (Contingency)	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036		12/22/2017	Page 12 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	028227030	Right-of-Way Fence, Type D (Meta I Post)	842	ft	8.00	6,736.00	5.25	4,420.50		
29	028417070	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail 78 inch Wood Post	180	ft	25.00	4,500.00	75.00	13,500.00		
30	028417090	31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type I	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		
31	028437036	End Treatment Type G (MASH)	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00		
32	02844701P	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inch New Jersey Shape	1493	ft	40.00	59,720.00	60.51	90,341.43		
33	028447330	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch	890	ft	50.00	44,500.00	100.62	89,551.80		
34	02844733P	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier - 42 Inch Trail Sloped End Section	1	Each	800.00	800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		
Subtotal						1,111,356.00		1,284,496.81		
20 - STRUCTURES G-550										
35	02466712*	Overhead Sign Foundation, 60 inch	28	ft	1,500.00	42,000.00	1,149.00	32,172.00		
36	028937065	30 Inch Overhead Cantilever Sign Structure	1	Each	80,000.00	80,000.00	88,250.00	88,250.00		
Subtotal						122,000.00		120,422.00		
40 - SIGNING										
37	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	124	gal	25.00	3,100.00	55.00	6,820.00		
38	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	15	Each	250.00	3,750.00	140.00	2,100.00		
39	02891704*	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 inch	2	Each	100.00	200.00	135.00	270.00		
40	02891705*	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 30 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	425.00	425.00		
41	02891706*	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 inch	1	Each	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00		
42	02891707*	Sign Type A-1, 108 inch x 48 inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
43	02891708*	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 36 inch	4	Each	75.00	300.00	85.00	340.00		
44	02891710*	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 18 inch	2	Each	75.00	150.00	93.00	186.00		
45	02891711*	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inch	3	Each	150.00	450.00	175.00	525.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036		12/22/2017	Page 13 of 15
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		h								
46	02891712*	Sign Type A-2, 36 inch X 36 inc	2	Each	180.00	360.00	350.00	700.00		
		h								
47	02891719*	Sign Type A-2, 42 Inch x 30 Inch	2	Each	200.00	400.00	350.00	700.00		
48	02891720*	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch x 30 inch	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		
		w/LEDs								
49	02891723*	Sign Type A-2, 72 inch X 54 inch	1	Each	750.00	750.00	2,200.00	2,200.00		
50	02891724*	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch x 66 Inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
51	02891725*	Sign Type A-2, 96 Inch x 72 Inch	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00		
52	02891726*	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch x 48 inch	1	Each	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00		
		x 48 inch								
53	02891727*	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	3	Each	250.00	750.00	330.00	990.00		
54	02891728*	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	1	Each	200.00	200.00	230.00	230.00		
55	02891732*	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	8	Each	360.00	2,880.00	650.00	5,200.00		
56	02891735*	Sign Post Base (B6B) For S Sectio	6	Each	400.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	6,000.00		
		n Steel Posts								
57	02891736*	Sign Post P3	11	Each	150.00	1,650.00	130.00	1,430.00		
58	02891737*	Sign Post P4	1	Each	200.00	200.00	230.00	230.00		
59	02891740*	Post S4 X 9.5	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	625.00	2,500.00		
60	02891741*	Post S6 X 12.5	2	Each	700.00	1,400.00	950.00	1,900.00		
61	02891799*	Standard Section Barrier Mounted	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	6,400.00		
		Tubular Street Sign - Base (B5C)								
		20 SQ Ft or Less								
Subtotal						28,490.00		50,796.00		
70 - ATMS										
62	02892701P	ATMS Power Service US-40 MP 1.8	1	Lump	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		
63	135537015	One 2-Inch Conduit	1571	ft	20.00	31,420.00	12.00	18,852.00		
64	135537025	One 3-Inch Conduit	51	ft	25.00	1,275.00	30.00	1,530.00		
65	135547020	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	4	Each	900.00	3,600.00	800.00	3,200.00		
		er 22, Type I								
66	135547030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	4	Each	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,200.00	4,800.00		
		er 22, Type II								
67	135547040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	1	Each	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
		er 22, Type III								
68	135557020	Pole-Mounted ATMS Cabinet	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	700.00	700.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		12/22/2017	Page 14 of 15
Project No: F-I80-3(289)129 Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62 Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)							MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
69	135567110	45 Foot Non-Lowering CCTV Pole	1	Each	6,200.00	6,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
70	135567130	Positioner CCTV System	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
71	13557701P	Variable Message Sign System	1	Each	3,700.00	3,700.00	8,800.00	8,800.00		
72	13560700*	Sign Flasher System	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00		
73	13594705P	6 Strand Pre-terminated Drop Cabl	1035	ft	7.00	7,245.00	2.20	2,277.00		
		e								
74	135947130	Fusion Splice	4	Each	40.00	160.00	55.00	220.00		
75	135947150	Fiber Optic Cable Splice Closure	1	Each	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
Subtotal						74,300.00		58,179.00		
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01:										
76	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		
77	16525704D	Highway Lighting System - Silverc	1	Lump	75,000.00	75,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00		
		reek								
Subtotal						80,000.00		62,500.00		
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02:										
78	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00		
79	02847700*	Automated Lowering Gate	1	Each	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
80	135537015	One 2-Inch Conduit	3560	ft	20.00	71,200.00	10.00	35,600.00		
81	135547020	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	1	Each	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
		er 22, Type I								
82	135547030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	2	Each	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00		
		er 22, Type II								
83	13594716P	6 Strand Pre-terminated Drop Cabl	2596	ft	7.00	18,172.00	149.00	386,804.00		
		e								
Subtotal						143,872.00		437,554.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
84	00221700*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	90 Day	141,300.00	60 Day	94,200.00		
Subtotal						141,300.00		94,200.00		
185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #01:										
85	00221700*	Additive #01 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	15 Day	23,550.00		
Subtotal						15,700.00		23,550.00		
185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #02:										

<div>Utah Department of Transportation</div> <div>Abstract of Bids</div> <div>Project No: F-I80-3(289)129</div> <div>Project Name: TO SR-40 SILVER CREEK JCT.; MP .10 - .23 & I-80; MP 129.25 - 129.62</div> <div>Desc of Construction: Spot improvement</div> <div>Estimate Completion date on or before</div> <div>County: SALT LAKE (35), SUMMIT (43)</div>					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MC CONTRACTORS LLC 640 NORTH 2000 WEST P O BOX 683 KAMAS,UT 84036		12/22/2017		Page 15 of 15	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
	86	00221701* Additive #02 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	5 Day	7,850.00	15 Day	23,550.00				
Subtotal						15,700.00		23,550.00				

A(Contract Amount, Including All Opitions):	1,560,018.00	2,013,947.81
Minus Non-Selected Options:	-239,572.00	-547,154.00
Innovative Contracting:	157,000	141,300
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	1,477,446.00	1,608,093.81
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		109.78 %